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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 60 60 60 60
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 15 18

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

159

11

No. of
Female
Students

105

15

Total
Students

264

26

Placement & Higher Studies
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Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

243

25
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Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

21

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

27

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

103

10

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
State and
Central
Government

16

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

114
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students

Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through
in the year in the year Lateral entry

(2011-12) 60 59 (2012-13) 4

(2012-13) 60 60 (2013-14) 4

(2013-14) 60 60 (2014-15) 8
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Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

54

53

49

No. of
students
placed

45

39

38

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amountin Rs.)

132000 (Rupees
one lakh thirty two
thousand only)

144000 (Rupees
one lakh forty four
thousand only)

180000 (Rupees
one lakh eighty
thousand only)

No. of students

selected for
Higher Studies

11
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2013-14) 18 13 (2014-15) 13 11 144000 (Rupees one lakh 2

forty four thousand)
(2014-15) 18 12 (2015-16) 12 12 174000 (Rupees one lakh 0

seventy four thousand)
(2015-16) 18 10 (2016-17) 10 7 160000 (Rupees one lakh 3

sixty thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students
Full Time 12

Part Time 0
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No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17
Full Time 1
Part Time 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)
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1168906 (Rupees eleven lakh
sixty eight thousand nine
hundred six only)

108500 (Rupees one lakh eight
thousand five hundred only)

0 (rupees Zero)
0 (Rupees Zero)

103800 (Rupees one lakh three
thousand eight hundred only)

2014-15

2015-16

Utilised Amount

285434 (Rupees two lakh eighty
five thousand four hundred
thirty four only)

119065 (Rupees one lakh
nineteen thousand sixty five only

)
0 (Rupees Zero)
0 (Rupees Zero)

111710 (Rupees one lath eleven
thousand seven hundred ten
only)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

85566 (Rupees Eighty five
thousand five hundred sixty six
only)

56820 (Rupees Fifty six thousand
eight hundred twenty only)

0 (Rupees Zero)
0 (Rupees Zero)

327500 (Rupees three lakh
twenty seven thousand five
hundred only)
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Financial Year

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/AllPreview

2016-17

Utilised Amount

15523575 (Rupees one crore
fifty five lak twenty three
thousand five hundred seventy
five only)

3827914 (Rupees thirty eight lak
twenty seven thousand nice
hundred fourteen only)

399839 (Rupees three lak ninety
nine thousand eight hundred
thirty nine only)

2016-17

0

Rupees Zero

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

13672400 (Rupees one crore
thirty six lak seventy two
thousand four hundred only)

493505 (Rupees four lak ninety
three thousand five hundred five
only)

0 (Rupees Zero)

2015-16

0

Rupees Zero

2014-15

Utilised Amount

12220640 (Rupees one crore
twenty two lak twenty thousand
six hundred forty only)

568346 (Rupees five lak sixty
eight thousand three hundred
forty six only)

0 (Rupees Zero)

2014-15

Rupees Zero
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Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes, in all the buildings
students?
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience Is Currently working  Joining Leaving Association
(In Months) Associated with institution? Date Date type
Last Year
1 DR ABDUL BAQUEE 40  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 169 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
AHMED 2007
2 DR BHANU PRATAP 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 125 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
SAHU 2009
3 DR BHUPEN KALITA 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 01-02- - Regular
2012
4 DR BIPUL NATH 38  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
2009
5 DR BISWAJIT DAS 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 123 Yes Yes 01-08- - Regular
2014
6 DR DAMIKI LALOO 32 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 61 Yes Yes 05-01- - Regular
2015
7 DR DEBAPROTIM 35  Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 121 Yes Yes 16-07-  --- Regular
DASGUPTA 2010
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

DR DIPANKAR SAHA

DR GOURANGA DAS

DR INDRANIL

CHANDA

DR JASHABIR

CHAKRABORTY

DR PULAK DEB

DR SUVAKANTA

DASH

DR TRISHNA DAS

JUN MONI KALITA

MR BISWAJIT DASH

MR DIBYENDU SHIL

MR JIBAN DEBNATH

MR PURBAJIT CHETIA

37

60

37

37

37

46

34

33

34

33

38

30

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal / Director

/ Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

D.Sc

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

122

429

137

90

135

276

96

48

85

84

111

68

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-06-
2007

30-01-
2017

01-03-
2008

16-07-
2010

05-06-
2007

02-08-
2007

18-01-
2010

01-08-
2017

16-07-
2010

27-07-
2009

02-02-
2009

01-08-
2017

31-05-
2017

30-10-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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20 MR SUMIT DAS 35  Assistant Professor Male M. Pharm 107 Yes Yes 27-07- - Regular
2010
21 MRS SMRITI REKHA 36  Assistant Professor Female M. Pharm 164 Yes Yes 01-03- - Regular
CHANDA DAS 2008
| agree
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