

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-54626

Institute Name: GIRIJANANDA CHOWDHURY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCE

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	60	60	60	60		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	15	18				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	159	105	264	243	21	0	27	103	16	0	0	114
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	11	15	26	25	1	0	0	10	2	0	0	8

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	60	59	(2012-13)	4	(2014-15)	54	45	132000 (Rupees one lakh thirty two thousand only)	8
(2012-13)	60	60	(2013-14)	4	(2015-16)	53	39	144000 (Rupees one lakh forty four thousand only)	11
(2013-14)	60	60	(2014-15)	8	(2016-17)	49	38	180000 (Rupees one lakh eighty thousand only)	9

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	18	13	(2014-15)	13	11	144000 (Rupees one lakh forty four thousand)	2
(2014-15)	18	12	(2015-16)	12	12	174000 (Rupees one lakh seventy four thousand)	0
(2015-16)	18	10	(2016-17)	10	7	160000 (Rupees one lakh sixty thousand only)	3

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).

Full Time 12 Part Time 0		Total Students
Part Time 0	Full Time	12
	Part Time	0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15			
Full Time	1	2	0			
Part Time	0	0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (exc	luding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	1168906 (Rupees eleven lakh sixty eight thousand nine hundred six only)	285434 (Rupees two lakh eighty five thousand four hundred thirty four only)	85566 (Rupees Eighty five thousand five hundred sixty six only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	108500 (Rupees one lakh eight thousand five hundred only)	119065 (Rupees one lakh nineteen thousand sixty five only)	56820 (Rupees Fifty six thousand eight hundred twenty only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (rupees Zero)	0 (Rupees Zero)	0 (Rupees Zero)
Studios	0 (Rupees Zero)	0 (Rupees Zero)	0 (Rupees Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	103800 (Rupees one lakh three thousand eight hundred only)	111710 (Rupees one lath eleven thousand seven hundred ten only)	327500 (Rupees three lakh twenty seven thousand five hundred only)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	15523575 (Rupees one crore fifty five lak twenty three thousand five hundred seventy five only)	13672400 (Rupees one crore thirty six lak seventy two thousand four hundred only)	12220640 (Rupees one crore twenty two lak twenty thousand six hundred forty only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	3827914 (Rupees thirty eight lak twenty seven thousand nice hundred fourteen only)	493505 (Rupees four lak ninety three thousand five hundred five only)	568346 (Rupees five lak sixty eight thousand three hundred forty six only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	399839 (Rupees three lak ninety nine thousand eight hundred thirty nine only)	0 (Rupees Zero)	0 (Rupees Zero)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Rupees Zero	Rupees Zero	Rupees Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings	

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR ABDUL BAQUEE AHMED	40	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	169	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2007		Regular
2	DR BHANU PRATAP SAHU	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2009		Regular
3	DR BHUPEN KALITA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	01-02- 2012		Regular
4	DR BIPUL NATH	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2009		Regular
5	DR BISWAJIT DAS	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2014		Regular
6	DR DAMIKI LALOO	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	61	Yes	Yes	05-01- 2015		Regular
7	DR DEBAPROTIM DASGUPTA	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	121	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regular

8	DR DIPANKAR SAHA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2007		Regular
9	DR GOURANGA DAS	60	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	429	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2017		Regular
10	DR INDRANIL CHANDA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	137	Yes	No	01-03- 2008	31-05- 2017	Regular
11	DR JASHABIR CHAKRABORTY	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	90	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regular
12	DR PULAK DEB	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	135	Yes	Yes	05-06- 2007		Regular
13	DR SUVAKANTA DASH	46	Professor	Male	D.Sc	276	Yes	No	02-08- 2007	30-10- 2017	Regular
14	DR TRISHNA DAS	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	96	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2010		Regular
15	JUN MONI KALITA	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	48	No	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regular
16	MR BISWAJIT DASH	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	85	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2010		Regular
17	MR DIBYENDU SHIL	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	84	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2009		Regular
18	MR JIBAN DEBNATH	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	111	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2009		Regular
19	MR PURBAJIT CHETIA	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	68	No	Yes	01-08- 2017		Regular

20	MR SUMIT DAS	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	107	Yes	Yes	27-07- 2010	 Regular
21	MRS SMRITI REKHA CHANDA DAS	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	164	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2008	 Regular

☐ I agree

Submit